Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: § 21,756.14

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/20/21

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/12/2021

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Twenty-Six (26)

For the Period: 2/1/2021 to 2/28/2021
Contract No.: C1588
In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 21,756.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $548,125.28
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $548,125.28
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,813,125.28
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,798,547.66
TOTAL RETENTION $382,668.72

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $382,668.72

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,415,878.94
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,394,122.80
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $21,756.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Esmond Elemenlary Annex & Rennovations Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 2/28/2021
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26) | |
STATEOF ILLINOIS ) S§
COUNTY OF COOK
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice: Presiont, of EH, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forih and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Confract No, C1576
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:
El y Annex & PBC No #C1888 FH Paschen Job #2108
1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

(ha the following statoments are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of s T756.04 | under the lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance wilh ihe contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, Lhe foltowing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvement Thal the respective amounts set forth opposile |heir names is the full amounl of maney due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this slatement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofare paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as stated:

——Work Comploted—
el Original contract | PBC Ch GC ch Adjusted Contract | % v eg
riginal contra ange ange fjusted Conlracl . . o "
corre;;gcds ta | Subcontractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount (Carniats Previous Current Tolal to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
10 FHP/SNN General Conditions | § 99558700 | § 32679730 | & (26761683 054 100% |$ 109086542 | § {36,097 86)| § 105476756 |§ A7.66655|§ 1,03690364 | § (89,80263)| 5 BY BBE 55
20 FHP/SNN OH&P 3 24530000 | $ - -3 24440000 | 100% |§ 24440000 | & * 3 24440000 1% 1222000 (3% 23218000 | § > 3 1222000
30 FHP/SNN Band / Insurance 3 18249500 | § -  ; $ 18249500 | 100% |§ 18249500 | § - $ 18249500 | § - $ 18249500 | § . s
40 FHP/SNN 3 12500000 | $ - 5 = 3 12500000 | 100% [$% 12500000 | $§ $ 12500000 | $ 825000 1§ 11875000 | & - 5 635000
90 Terra Services, Inc E3 6340500 | § - 5 . s 6348500 | 100% |$ 6348500 | § 3 8348500 | § 190455 | & 6158045 | § = $ 1,904 55
3 116,800 00 | § 4468953 | § = 5 16148953 | 100% | § 16148953 1 8 $ 161,48953 | $ 484469 | § 15664484 | § - ;3 4,844 89
110 s 19000000 | § - 5 1528005 193,52800 | 100% |$ 193,528 0 . 19352800 (% . 3 187.72216 | & 580584 | S -
140-170 ] 25349300 | $ = $ 6206400 | § 31565700 | 100% |§ S 557.00 | 8 5 315,557.00 | § 946671 | § 30609029 | & § 9.466.71
190-270, 780, Bidg Concrete
1150 IFHP/SNN /Damproofing 3 47850000 | § - 1 {23,500.00)| § 455000001 100% |% 45500000 | § - $ 45500000 |§ 1365000 |5 44135000 | § 3 13,650 00
Clausen Structures, |Concrate
0o Ine Reinforcement $ 20,00000 | § - 18 anp7000 (% 6887000 | 100% |$ 6887000 | § - 18 66,870.00 | § - 15 6887000 % - 1 -
340-410 Sandsmith Masonry |M £ 76000000 | § 9007200 | § 816320 | 8 87823520 | 100% | % B/aZ3520 | 3 $ 87823520 26,347.06 85188814 | S - ] 26,347 06
450-500 Garth Mas: Mason $ 565.00000 | & 1382921 | & 8405038 | § 64281959 | 100% |§ 84381050 | S - $§ 64381950 |% - 5 BA3EIGSE |8 - 3 {0 00}
540, 560, 570 |Vegter Steel Fab Furnish Steel $ 319.00000 | ¥ = $ 2044200 | § 33944200 | 100% | % 338,44200 | £ - § 33044200 |5 - S 33944200 1§ ]
550, 580 Schmidt Steel Erect Sles| £ 23480000 | § = 3 1077300 | § 24567300 | 100% |§ 24587300 [ § - $ 24567300 % - 5 23830281 | % 737019 | %
620-880 JADE Came Rough Carpaniry 3 7980000} & 811024 | 8 6803296 | § 15594320 | 100% [ § 15594320 | § = 5 155.94320 | § 467830 | $ 15126490 | § 8 4678 30
KBI Custom Case,
710-740 inc | Arch Woodwark $ 300.00000 | 5 = 5 (150414173 § 14958583 | 100% |$ 14958583 | § - 3 149.5A583 | § . 5 14958583 | § -3
780 R 820 |Pine Waterpraol Shest Waterpn 3 450000 | § - & 4,50000 | § 900000 | 100% |§ 900000 | § - $ 200000 | § 90000 | 810000 | § - $ 500 00
American National
880-890 Insuilation Soray Insulation $ 7.90000 | % - 3 1210.00}| § 769000 | 100% |$% 7.69000 | § - 5 7.690.00 | & = $ 7.69000 | § - 5
A B Vapor Bamer |
920-940 | Balo Waterp: Joint Sealants s 5700000 | 5 28828 | § {7,000 00}! $§ 50,58825 | 100% |§ 50,58825 | § - 5 5058825 | § 18 4907060 | & 1517658
970-1010 Roofing 5 38000000 | & 2458802 | § 1108500 | § 41575182 100% |$ 41575182 | § - 3 41575182 1§ 1247255 |$ 40327927 | § - 3 12.472 55
Cementlous
Firaproofing 3 20.00000 | § 200000 | $ 9051815 32.051.81 100% | % 3205181 |8 - H 320518118 $ 3205181 | 8 $
Joint Sealants $ 560000 | . 3 (5.600.00)| § - HDIVIG! - $ = 5 . 3 . 5 - 15
Doors, Frames,
1190-1230 | Chicago Doorway Hardware 5 6720000 | § 460000 | § 1,54500 | § 7334500 | 100% |35 7334500 | § 13 73345001 8 s $ 7334500 | 8 - $
1260-1320  |Alumital Corp Aluminum Storefront | § 32600000 | § 2020870 | § (21.101.015| § 33419769 | 100% | % 28139769 | § 52.800.00 | $ 33419769 | § 1002503 |$§ 27295576 [% 5121800 |% 10.025.93
1350 See USAGM Fumish Wal Panels | § 1950000 | $ - |$ (19.50000i| % - Lwowim i s - |5 - |8 o I ] $ $ ]
US Architeculral
1360 Glass & Metal Inslall Wall Panels 1§ 4526500 |5 1944684 |§ 168326800 1% 23303784 | 100% |$ 23303784 % - 1% 2330378415 18057923 21607992 |§ i 3 16,057 92
1400-1530 | Chakra, Inc. Drywal Assemblies | § 5350018 17808490 | $ 33870001 % 82048990 | 100% |8 82048990 | § - 5 03048900 )8 248147013 79587520 | § - 5 2461470
Just Rite Acoustics,
15701650 IInc Asoustical 5 112.00000 | § 151382 1% 2682164 |5 183546 | 100% |$ 11613548 | § - 5 11613546 | § 348408 | 5 11285140 | § - 5 348406
16A0-1750 _|QC Enferprises Floasing s 23010000 |$ 8336577 [ 1364417 |'§ 32710994 | 100% [$ 32710994 % $ 32710904 |$ 981330 |5 31729664 | § - s 981330
V751620 |Ascher Brothers Co |Painting 5 4450000 | § 232605 | § 2103977 | 6786582 | 100% |§ 6786582 | § $ 67,86582 | 203597 | § 6582985 | § - 5 201597
1850-1870  }See QC Floarin, 8 2000000 | § - 5 (20,000 00| & - #DIViQl | § - 5 . $ - 3 - 3 - 15 - 5
Visual Display
1800 ADP Lemco, Inc. Boards s 500000 | 5 = 3 7260018 572600 | 100% |§ 572600 | § 3 572600 | % = : ] 572800 | § - 5
1940 CorPra Screenlech |Signage $ 4,597.00 | $ 106100 | § (92462 & 473338 | 100% |§ 473338 | § $ 473338 |8 = I3 473338 |8 5 =
Cemmercial
1980-1990  |Specialties Toilet Compartments | § 1170000 | % - $ - $ 11.70000 | 100% |§ 11.700.00 | § $ 11,70000 | § 117000 | § 1053000 | § : $ 1,170 00
Fire Protection
2030 See FHP ecialten $ 1,50000 | § - |s (1,500 00} $ - [ #Dwvir S ] - 18 1S - |s =¥ = |§
The Larson
2070-2090 _|Equipment Ca Metal Lockers 3 3200000 ) § 157154 | $ 600000 | § 3957154 | 100% |§ 3957154 | § - § 3957154 | § 1187151 % 3038430 | § - 3 1.187 15
Food Service
2130-2140 | Staford-Smith Equipment 8 24528300 | § 79078 | $ 106578 | & 24714556 | 100% |5S 24T M558 | 5 . $ 24714556 | § s $ 23073119 | % 741437 | § -
NuToys Leisure Furnish Playground
2180 Products, Inc Equipmant s 80.00000 | § = 3 479500 [ § B84,79500 | 100% |% B4.785.00 | § - s B4,79500 | § = 5 8479500 | § - s -
2200 FIVCO dba C-TEC _[Waste Compactor s 3399100 | § . 3 (1.141.00)[ $ 3285000 100% |$ 3285000 | § 3 3285000 | § 164250 | § 3120750 | § - 5 1,642 50
3 850000} 8 . $ 560000 | 100% |% $80000 | § 3 560000 | § - $ 504000 | $ 56000 | §
Waod Lab Casework | § 30,00000 | & . 3 9878001 100% |§ 9878008 $ 987800 | § 98780 | % 889020 | § - 5 987 80
5 200000 } 5 . % #Divin! | § . 5 - 3 . s - $ s I8 - 3
See Paul Herrera /
2370 FHP $ 4,00000 | § 3 Lin . 3 2 % £ 3 s 3 - |$ - 5 =
2400-2410 _|Smart Elevators S 16200000 | 5 $ 139295018 17592359 | 100% |8 17502350 |% - |%8 1759235018 527771 1S 17084588 | § - 13 527771
hicago Fire
2450-2530 | Protection Fire Suppression $ 105.00000 | § 1241057 | § 3 117.410.57 100% | % 11741057 | § - $ 117.41057 | § - i1 11388825 | § 352232 |8
2560-2770 _|Drive Cansfruction | Plumbing § 378.000.00 | § 4368302 | $ $ 42188302 | 100% | % 42188302 | & - % 421683021% 1265049 |% 40903253 | § - $ 12,650 49
2800-3250 |Blackhawk HVAC |HVAC $ 86500000 | § 25682311 F % = 3 R90.823 11 100% |5 9082311 |8 - $ 89082311 1% 2656164 |§ 86426147 | & - s 2658164
3280-3850 | Taff Construction 5 85085200 | § 8451118 1 3 (43768098} § 48669320 | 100% |§ 486.693.20 . $ 486689320 | % - S 48669320 | § = $ 000
3280-3850 | Candar Electrical 5 3 $ 36818438 | § 388,18434 | 100% | § 36618438 | § - $ 368,18438 | § . 3 360,184 38 | § C 5 -
Phoenix Business
3890-3850 | Solutions 5 = ] 5459673 | § 14937001 8 6953373 | 100% |S 60,53373 | § - £ 6953373 | § 2,08601 | § 6744772 | § C 5 2,086 01
Roy Zenere Trucking|
3890-3850 & Exc 3 60000000 |$ 18128075 |4  {19.71278)| 5 76156697 | 100% |§  7A156897 |§ - 1§ 7B1SESGY S 4542743 |8 71613954 | - 15 45427 43




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations Conlractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 2/26/2021
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Localion: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commi

jon of Chicago [ APELICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twonty-Six (26) | |

STATEOFILLINOIS 1SS
COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says thal he/she i Wice Prosidont, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nislsen & Associalgs LLG, an linois corporation, and duly authonzed to make this Affidavit in behali of said
corparation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herain set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Goniract No. C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 20186, for the following project:

Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1868 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

that the following siatements are made [or the purpose of procuring a parlial payment of I 5 21,756.14 under Lhe lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in (uII compliance with lhe conlract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracled with, and have i or prepared supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvement That the respective amounls set forlh opposite iheir names is the full amount of money dus and to become due to each of them respectively That lhis slatament is a full, true, and complete sialement of ail such persens
and of the full amount now due and the amounl heretofore paid lo each of them for such labor, materials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, lurnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

——-Work Completed ——
Item # or CSI B Net previous billed
Original contract C Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % . . L :
cnrre;;g\rllds to |Subcontractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Comph Pravious Current Total to dale Retainage Net amountdue| Remaining to bill
3880 WinGren Landscape |Landscasing H 14400000 | £ 3178721 1§ {22,60086)| § 15318635 ] 100% |$ 153.1868.35 | § . 5 15318635|% 1531884 [§ 13786771 | § § 15318 64
Beverty Asphatl
3920 Paving Company Asphall Paving $ €4,00000 | § £ 448500 | § BAABS00 | 100% | % 6248500 | § - 3 6848500 | § - $ 6643045 | § 205455 | § =
3960 FieldTurf, USA Turf Field £ 16500000 | & - 3 8,820 s 158,18000 | 100% | § 158.180.00 | § 3 15818000 | % 474540 |8 15343460 | § 8 4,745 40
Playground
4000 |Surface America Protective Suface | § 60,00000 | $ =13 (4,298 00)] & 5570200 | 100% |% 4064000 | S 505400 | § 5570200 | § - 3 4912856 | $  A57344 |3
4040-4090  |Fenca Maslers, Inc_|Fencing 3 170.00000 [ § 2293.78 | & 1185312 | § 18414690 | 100% | % 18414690 | £ £ 18414600 | %5 = 5 17862249 1% 552441 | &
4120-4260 _ |Meru Corporation Site Utilites: $ 511,11100 | § 9769394 | & 3058372 | § 839388608 [ 100% |3 639,380 66 | § - $§ 63938866 |% 1918166 |5 62020700 | & ] 15,181 86
Superior Labor
10 Solutions $ - 3 77953 1§ 3043173 | § 3121126 | 100% |§ 3121126 | § - 3 321128 | § = 5 3121126 | § k]
Tes Jay Service Automatic Door
cco [Campany Openers $ = 5 G.07500 | 5 . § SA7T500 | 100% |§ 987500 | § - 5 987500 | § - 3 87500 | § ;3
s o = K - | #oiv | s - s - s g . |Is . s 3
3 - 3 = #DIVIQY | $ - g - 3 * H = 5 =~ |§ 5 2
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingancy Fund 5 37500000 | § 422 38} § . $ 14,577 82 0% 5 - ] - 3 = 5 - 3 =18 3 14 577 62
3550 PBC Silewark Allowance | § 150.00000 | $§  (150.000.00)) & - s - HDIVIDU | S - s - 3 = 3 - 3 = ] 3
lEnvlmnmen
3560 pPac | Allcwance 5 5000000 [ % {50,000 08)) . $ . #DIVIO! | § - s - 5 2 s h b3 - s s -
3570 Camera Allowance | § 100,00000 | § {100,000 00) : ] . #DIViol | § $ 5 - 135 ] 3 3 2
3580 L] 15000000 | §  {150,000.00} § - s . fDIVIO! | § $ 3 = 5 5 3 $
TOTAL $ 12 000,00 {$  648,126.28 | § 0.00 |9 1281312528 | 100% |$ 1277679162 % 21,756.14 | § 12.700.647.06 |$ 382,668.72 [ § 12,384122680 |$ 21 ;766,14 $ 397,248.24




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,798,547.66
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $548,125.28 LESS 10% RETAINED $382,668.72
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,813,125.28 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,415,878.94
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,394,122.80
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,813,125.28 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $21,756.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $397,246.34

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid;, and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Jitin L), Jors ——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \'Lm day of '/V\O\v‘d/\ - 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

CAISHLIN P ONEILL
Official Seal S
Notary Public - State © nois

My Commission Expires May 21, 2024



KErdmann
Matthew Moss


